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1 9 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, K.R.PURAM, BANGALORE - 560 036. 28 0 28 1 9 1 2

2 22 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, DODDABALLAPURA- 561 203. 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

3 24 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOSKOTE - 562 110. 39 20 19 1 0 0 1

4 31 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHANNAPATNA- 571 501. 30 0 30 1 11 1 2

5 39 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUNIGAL - 572 130. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

6 40 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GUBBI - 572 216. 14 0 14 0 14 1 1

7 48 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TIPTUR - 572 201 10 0 10 0 10 1 1

8 55 GOVT. BOYS COLLEGE, CHINTAMANI - 563 125. 20 0 20 1 0 0 1

9 65 GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE, KOLAR - 563 101. 24 0 24 1 5 1 2

10 68 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MALUR - 563 130. 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

11 69 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, 3RD CROSS BEO CAMPUS ROBERSONPET, K.G.F - 563 122, BANGARPET TQ.21 0 21 1 0 0 1

12 72 MAHARANIS SCIENCE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MYSORE - 570 005. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

13 73 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, K.R.NAGAR - 571 602. 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

14 74 SRI. D DEVARAJ URS GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUNSUR - 571 105. 14 0 14 0 14 1 1

15 75 MAHARANS ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,JLB ROAD, MYSORE - 570 005 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

16 77 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PERIYAPATNA - 571 107. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

17 78 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUVEMPU NAGAR, MYSORE - 570 023 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

18 79 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BANNUR - 571101 (T.N.PURA TQ.) 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

19 80 GOVT. FIRST GRADE WOMENS COLLEGE, VIJAYANAGARA, MYSORE - 570 017 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

20 81 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SALIGRAMA - 571 604, K.R.NAGAR TQ. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

21 83 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, OOTY ROAD, NANJANGUDU - 571 301 14 0 14 0 14 1 1

22 84 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, T.NARASIPURA - 571 124 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

23 85 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HANAGODU - 571 105, HUNSUR TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

24 86 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, HUNSUR - 571 105 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

25 87 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SIDDARTHA LAYOUT - 570 011, MYSORE 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

26 88 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HULLAHALLI - 571 314, NANJANGUD TQ 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

27 89 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, K.R.NAGAR - 571 602. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

28 90 SRI.MAHADEVESHWARA COLLEGE, KOLLEGAL - 571 440. 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

29 91 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HANUR - 571 439, (KOLLEGAL TQ.) 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

30 92 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHAMARAJNAGAR - 571 313. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

31 94 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, N.A.P COLONY. MYSORE-OOTY ROAD, GUNDLUPET - 571 111 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

32 95 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUDERU - 571 316, CHAMARAJANAGAR TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

33 97 GOVT. COLLEGE, MANDYA - 571 401. 30 0 30 1 11 1 2

34 98 GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE, M.C.ROAD, MANDYA - 571 401. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

35 100 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, K.R.PET - 571 426. 10 0 10 0 10 1 1

Workload Details - Environmental Science, Environmental Studies, Fasion Technology and Sociology

Subject:

Sl 

No.

College 

Id
College Name

Total Workload, 

both UG and PG

Workload allotted 

to Permanent 

Faculty

Remaining 

Worload For 

Guest Faculty

GF Required 

Environment Science and Environmental Studies
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36 102 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MADDUR. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

37 103 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KOPPA - 571 425, MADDUR TQ., 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

38 104 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KYATHANAHALLI - 571 427, PANDAVAPURA 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

39 105 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NAGAMANGALA - 571 432 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

40 106 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PANDAVAPURA - 571 434 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

41 109 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HALAGUR - 571 421, MALAVALLI TQ. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

42 110 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MELUKOTE - 571 431, PANDAVAPURA TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

43 111 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, K.R.PET - 571 426 14 0 14 0 14 1 1

44 112 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, HASSAN - 573 201. 26 0 26 1 7 1 2

45 113 GOVT. ARTS COLLEGE, HASSAN - 573 201. 14 0 14 0 14 1 1

46 114 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, NEAR STADIUM, M.G.ROAD, HASSAN - 573 201 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

47 115 B.M.SHETTY, GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KONNANUR - 573 130, (ARKALGUDU TQ.) 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

48 116 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOLENARASEPURA - 573 211. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

49 117 GOVT. FIRST GRADE WOMENS COLLEGE, HOLENARASIPURA - 573 211 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

50 118 H D DEVEGOWDA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PADAVALAHIPPE - 573 215, HOLENARASIPURA TQ.4 0 4 0 4 1 1

51 119 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAKALESHPURA - 573 134. 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

52 120 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ARKALGUDU - 573 102. 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

53 122 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JAWAGAL - 573 125, (ARASIKERE TQ.) 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

54 124 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHANNARAYAPATNA - 573 116. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

55 126 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ARASIKERE - 573 103 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

56 127 GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, N. E. BASIC SCHOOL, RANGOLI HALLA, HASSAN - 573 201 (CO-ED)12 0 12 0 12 1 1

57 128 GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, HOLENARASIPURA - 573 211 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

58 129 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HIRISAAVE - 573 124, CHENNARAYAPATNA TQ. 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

59 130 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, UDAYPURA, CHENNARAYAPATNA TQ. 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

60 131 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BAANAVARA - 573 112, ARASIKERE TQ. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

61 134 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HALEBIDU - 573 121, BELUR TQ. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

62 138 SIR.M.VISHWESHWARAIAH GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, BOMMANAKATTE, BHADRAVATHI - 577 302.8 0 8 0 8 1 1

63 139 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIKARIPURA - 577 427. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

64 140 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,HOSANAGARA - 577 418. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

65 141 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SORABA - 577 429. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

66 142 SIR.M.VISHWESHWARAIAH GOVT. ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, NEW TOWN, BHADRAVATHI - 577 301.8 0 8 0 8 1 1

67 143 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ANAVATTI- 577 413, (SORABA TQ.). 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

68 144 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOLEHONNUR - 577 227, (BADRAVATHI TQ.) 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

69 145 SMT. INDIRAGANDHI GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SAGAR - 577 401. 32 0 32 1 13 1 2

70 146 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BHADRAVATHI - 577 301. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

71 147 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIMOGA - 577 201 32 16 16 0 16 1 1

72 148 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, THIRTHAHALLI - 577 432 20 0 20 1 0 0 1

73 149 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RIPPANPET - 577 426, HOSANAGARA TQ. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1
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74 150 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIRALAKOPPA - 577 427, SHIKARIPURA TQ: 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

75 151 GOVT. ARTS COLLEGE, CHITRADURGA - 577 501. 20 0 20 1 0 0 1

76 152 H.P.C.C.GOVT. COLLEGE, CHALLAKERE - 577 522. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

77 153 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, CHITRADURGA - 577 501. 27 0 27 1 8 1 2

78 154 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,HOSADURGA - 577 527. 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

79 156 VEDAVATHI GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HIRIYUR - 572 143. 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

80 159 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOLALKERE - 577 501 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

81 160 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JAVANAGONDANAHALLI - 577 511, HIRIYUR TQ 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

82 161 VANI VILAS SUGAR FACTORY EDUCATION TRUST COLLEGE, HIRIYUR - 572 144. (1980-81) 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

83 162 SRI SRI SHIVALINGESHWARA SWAMY GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHANNAGIRI - 577 213. 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

84 164 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NYAMATHI - 577 223, (HONNALI TQ.) 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

85 165 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MCC B BLOCK, DAVANAGERE - 577 004 27 16 11 0 11 1 1

86 166 GOVT. FIRST GRADE WOMENS COLLEGE, DAVANAGERE - 577 002 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

87 167 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HONNALI - 577 217 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

88 168 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HARIHARA - 577 601 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

89 169 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HARAPANAHALLI - 583 131 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

90 171 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SANTE BENNUR - 577 552, CHANNAGIRI TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

91 173 I.D.S.G.GOVT. COLLEGE, CHIKKAMAGALUR - 577 102. 34 0 34 1 15 1 2

92 174 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KOPPA - 577 126. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

93 175 D. S. BELE GOWDA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,MUDIGERE - 577 132. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

94 176 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NARASIMARAJAPURA - 577 134. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

95 177 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AJJAMPURA-577 547, (TARIKERE TQ.) 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

96 178 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PANCHANAHALLI- 573 132 (KODUR TQ.) 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

97 179 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KADUR - 577 548. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

98 180 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SRINGERI - 577 139 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

99 181 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TARIKERE - 577 228 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

100 182 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KALASA - 577 124, SRINGERI TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

101 183 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIRUR - 577 116, KADUR TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

102 185 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAKARAYAPATNA - 577 135, KADUR TQ: 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

103 205 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHANKARNARAYAN - 576 227, (KUNDAPUR TQ.) 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

104 299 GOVT. COLLEGE, SEDAM ROAD, GULBARGA - 585 105. 14 0 14 0 14 1 1

105 300 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JEWARGI - 585 310. 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

106 303 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AFZALPUR - 585 301. 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

107 317 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHAHAPUR - 585 223. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

108 318 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SURAPURA - 585 224. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

109 320 GOVT. COLLEGE, SINDHANOOR - 584 128. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

110 325 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, LINGASAGUR - 584 122 5 0 5 0 5 1 1

111 328 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, YELBURGA - 583 236. 18 0 18 0 18 1 1
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112 329 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUSTAGI - 584 121. 21 0 21 1 0 0 1

113 330 SRI. KOLLI NAGESHWAR RAO GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GANGAVATHI - 583 227. 16 0 16 0 16 1 1

114 331 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KOPPAL - 583 231 40 0 40 2 0 0 2

115 332 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOSABANDI ARALAPURA, KOPPAL TQ: 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

116 334 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ALAVANDI - 585 226, KOPPAL TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

117 336 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HIREVANKALKUNTA - 583237, YELBURGA TQ. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

118 337 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, IRKALGADA - 583 237, KOPPAL TQ. 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

119 338 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KANAKAGIRI - 584 119, GANGAVATHI TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

120 339 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUDLIGI - 583 135. 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

121 340 SMT. SARALADEVI SATHESHCHANDRA AGARWAL GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, S. N PET, BELLARY - 583101.22 0 22 1 0 0 1

122 341 GANGAVATHI VENKATARAMANASHETTY PADMAVATHAMMA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HAGARIBOMMANAHALLI - 583 212.24 0 24 1 5 1 2

123 342 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KAMPLI - 583 132, (HOSPET TQ.) 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

124 343 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SIRAGUPPA - 583 121. 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

125 344 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KURUGOD - 583 116 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

126 346 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SANDUR - 583 119 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

127 347 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOSPET - 583 201 30 0 30 1 11 1 2

128 348 SMT. RUDRAMBA M P PRAKASH GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUVINAHADAGALI - 583 219 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

129 349 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MARIYAMMANAHALLI - 583 222, HOSPET TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

130 350 GOVERNMENT COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT COLLEGE, ANANTPUR ROAD, BELLARY CITY - 583 10118 0 18 0 18 1 1

131 356 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUMNABAAD - 585 330 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

132 360 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BYRAPURA 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

133 362 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAGAR 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

134 369 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TALAKADU, T.NARASIPURA TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

135 370 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BETTADAPURA, PERIYAPATTANA, TQ. 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

136 372 GOVT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE HARUGERI,BELAGUM DIST 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

137 376 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AYANUR, SHIMOGA TQ. 7 0 7 0 7 1 1

138 380 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIRIWARA, MANVI TQ. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

139 388 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, CHITRADURGA 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

140 389 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SHIMOGA 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

141 395 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, CHAMARAJANAGAR 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

142 404 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, CHICKMAGALUR 8 0 8 0 8 1 1

143 410 MAHARANIS COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, JLB ROAD, MYSORE - 570 005.14 0 14 0 14 1 1

144 908 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,GANDADA KOTI, HASSAN. 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

145 909 RESIDENTIAL GOVT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE RAMANAGAR 4 0 4 0 4 1 1

19 137 156

1 400 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, DHARWAD 96 37 59 3 0 0 3

3 0 3

Fashion Technology

Sub Total (Fashion Technology)

Sub Total (Environmental Science and Environmental Studies)

Subject:

Page 4 of 13



Fulltime 

GF

Partial WL 

Available

Partial 

GF

Total GF 

Required

Sl 

No.

College 

Id
College Name

Total Workload, 

both UG and PG

Workload allotted 

to Permanent 

Faculty

Remaining 

Worload For 

Guest Faculty

GF Required 

1 1 MAHARANIS ARTS, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, BANGALORE - 560 001.158 152 6 0 6 1 1

2 7 DR.S.GOPALRAJU GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ANEKAL - 562106. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

3 9 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, K.R.PURAM, BANGALORE - 560 036. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

7 10 LALBAHADUR SASTRY GOVT. ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, R.T.NAGAR, BANGALORE - 560 032.25 16 9 0 9 1 1

8 12 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JAYANAGAR - 560 070, BANGALORE. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

9 13 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MALLESHWARAM - 560 012, BANGALORE. 34 0 34 2 4 1 3

10 14 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PEENYA, I STAGE, BANGALORE - 560 058 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

11 15 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, FRAZER TOWN, BANGALORE - 560 005 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

12 16 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, YELAHANKA, BANGALORE.- 560 064 42 32 10 0 10 1 1

14 18 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KENGERI, BANGALORE - 560 060 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

15 19 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, VARTHUR - 560 087, BANGALORE EAST 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

18 25 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SULEBELE - 562 129, HOSKOTE TQ. 26 6 20 1 5 1 2

19 26 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NELAMANGALA - 562 123 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

20 28 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RAMANAGARA - 571 511. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

21 29 GOVT. FIRST GRADE WOMENS COLLEGE, RAMANGARA - 571 511 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

22 30 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDADI - 562 109, RAMANAGAR TQ. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

23 31 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHANNAPATNA- 571 501. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

24 32 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MAGADI - 562 120. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

29 38 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SIRA - 572 137. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

32 41 SMT. & SRI.Y.E.RANGAIAH SHETTY, GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PAVAGADA - 561 202. 30 22 8 0 8 1 1

33 42 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KORATAGERE - 572 129. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

34 43 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TURUVEKERE - 572 227. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

35 44 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHIKKANAIKANAHALLI - 572 214. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

36 46 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MADHUGIRI. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

37 48 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TIPTUR - 572 201 24 4 20 1 5 1 2

38 49 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, DANDINASHIVARA - 572 215, TURUVEKERE TQ. 21 16 5 0 5 1 1

39 50 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BUKKAPATNA - 572 115, SIRA TQ. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

40 52 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BADAVANAHALLI - 572 112, MADHUGIRI TQ. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

41 53 GOVT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,B.H.ROAD, TUMKUR 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

42 54 GOVT. COLLEGE, M.G.ROAD, CHIKKABALLAPUR - 562 101. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

44 57 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIDLAGHATTA - 562 106. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

45 59 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GOWRIBIDANUR - 561 208 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

47 61 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, VEMAGAL - 563 157, CHINTHAMANI TQ. 25 6 19 1 4 1 2

50 64 GOVT. COLLEGE, MULBAGAL - 563 131. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

51 65 GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE, KOLAR - 563 101. 27 16 11 0 11 1 1

52 66 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SULIKUNTE ROAD, BANGARPET - 563 114. 21 16 5 0 5 1 1

53 67 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SRINIVASAPURA - 563 135. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

SociologySubject:
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55 69 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, 3RD CROSS BEO CAMPUS ROBERSONPET, K.G.F - 563 122, BANGARPET TQ.25 16 9 0 9 1 1

56 70 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BANGARU TIRUPATI - 563 116, HULKUR VILLAGE, BANGARPET22 16 6 0 6 1 1

59 74 SRI. D DEVARAJ URS GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUNSUR - 571 105. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

60 75 MAHARANS ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,JLB ROAD, MYSORE - 570 005 132 118 14 0 14 1 1

61 76 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HEGGADADEVANAKOTE - 571 114. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

62 77 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PERIYAPATNA - 571 107. 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

63 78 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUVEMPU NAGAR, MYSORE - 570 023 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

64 79 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BANNUR - 571101 (T.N.PURA TQ.) 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

65 80 GOVT. FIRST GRADE WOMENS COLLEGE, VIJAYANAGARA, MYSORE - 570 017 20 0 20 1 5 1 2

66 81 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SALIGRAMA - 571 604, K.R.NAGAR TQ. 23 6 17 1 0 0 1

67 82 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BILIKERE - 571 103, HUNSUR TQ. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

68 83 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, OOTY ROAD, NANJANGUDU - 571 301 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

69 84 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, T.NARASIPURA - 571 124 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

70 86 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, HUNSUR - 571 105 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

71 87 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SIDDARTHA LAYOUT - 570 011, MYSORE 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

72 89 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, K.R.NAGAR - 571 602. 20 16 4 0 4 1 1

73 90 SRI.MAHADEVESHWARA COLLEGE, KOLLEGAL - 571 440. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

74 92 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHAMARAJNAGAR - 571 313. 26 6 20 1 5 1 2

75 93 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, YELANDUR - 571 441 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

76 96 SRI MADDANESHWARA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KABBAHALLI - 571 319, GUNDLUPET TQ.23 16 7 0 7 1 1

77 97 GOVT. COLLEGE, MANDYA - 571 401. 83 48 35 2 5 1 3

78 98 GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE, M.C.ROAD, MANDYA - 571 401. 76 64 12 0 12 1 1

79 100 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, K.R.PET - 571 426. 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

80 101 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MALAVALLI - 571 430 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

81 102 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MADDUR. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

82 103 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KOPPA - 571 425, MADDUR TQ., 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

83 105 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NAGAMANGALA - 571 432 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

84 106 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PANDAVAPURA - 571 434 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

86 108 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, K.R.SAGARA - 571 607, SRIRANGAPATNA TQ. 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

87 109 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HALAGUR - 571 421, MALAVALLI TQ. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

89 112 GOVT. SCIENCE COLLEGE, HASSAN - 573 201. 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

90 113 GOVT. ARTS COLLEGE, HASSAN - 573 201. 103 60 43 2 13 1 3

92 115 B.M.SHETTY, GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KONNANUR - 573 130, (ARKALGUDU TQ.) 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

93 116 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOLENARASEPURA - 573 211. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

94 117 GOVT. FIRST GRADE WOMENS COLLEGE, HOLENARASIPURA - 573 211 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

95 118 H D DEVEGOWDA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PADAVALAHIPPE - 573 215, HOLENARASIPURA TQ.31 6 25 1 10 1 2

96 119 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAKALESHPURA - 573 134. 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

97 120 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ARKALGUDU - 573 102. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1
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98 121 Y.D.D GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BELUR - 573 115. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

99 122 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JAWAGAL - 573 125, (ARASIKERE TQ.) 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

100 124 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHANNARAYAPATNA - 573 116. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

101 125 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ALUR. 20 16 4 0 4 1 1

102 126 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ARASIKERE - 573 103 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

104 130 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, UDAYPURA, CHENNARAYAPATNA TQ. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

106 134 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HALEBIDU - 573 121, BELUR TQ. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

107 136 GOVT. LAW COLLEGE, M.G.ROAD, VIDYANAGAR, HASSAN - 573 201 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

108 137 GOVT. LAW COLLEGE, HOLENARASIPURA - 573 211 12 0 12 0 12 1 1

109 139 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIKARIPURA - 577 427. 45 22 23 1 8 1 2

110 140 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,HOSANAGARA - 577 418. 22 0 22 1 7 1 2

111 141 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SORABA - 577 429. 25 0 25 1 10 1 2

112 142 SIR.M.VISHWESHWARAIAH GOVT. ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, NEW TOWN, BHADRAVATHI - 577 301.22 16 6 0 6 1 1

113 143 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ANAVATTI- 577 413, (SORABA TQ.). 25 6 19 1 4 1 2

114 144 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOLEHONNUR - 577 227, (BADRAVATHI TQ.) 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

115 145 SMT. INDIRAGANDHI GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SAGAR - 577 401. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

116 146 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BHADRAVATHI - 577 301. 22 6 16 1 0 0 1

117 147 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIMOGA - 577 201 36 16 20 1 5 1 2

119 149 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RIPPANPET - 577 426, HOSANAGARA TQ. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

120 150 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIRALAKOPPA - 577 427, SHIKARIPURA TQ: 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

122 152 H.P.C.C.GOVT. COLLEGE, CHALLAKERE - 577 522. 102 80 22 1 7 1 2

123 154 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,HOSADURGA - 577 527. 47 38 9 0 9 1 1

124 155 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MOLKALMURU - 577 535. 22 0 22 1 7 1 2

125 157 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PARASURAMPURA, (CHELLAKERE TQ.) 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

126 158 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BARAMASAGARA - 577 519, CHITRADURGA TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

127 159 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOLALKERE - 577 501 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

129 162 SRI SRI SHIVALINGESHWARA SWAMY GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHANNAGIRI - 577 213. 96 48 48 3 0 0 3

130 163 SRI. BASAVESHWARA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MAYAKONDA - 577 534. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

131 164 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NYAMATHI - 577 223, (HONNALI TQ.) 25 6 19 1 4 1 2

132 165 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MCC B BLOCK, DAVANAGERE - 577 004 61 48 13 0 13 1 1

133 166 GOVT. FIRST GRADE WOMENS COLLEGE, DAVANAGERE - 577 002 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

134 167 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HONNALI - 577 217 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

135 168 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HARIHARA - 577 601 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

136 169 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HARAPANAHALLI - 583 131 44 16 28 1 13 1 2

137 170 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JAGALUR - 577 528 25 17 8 0 8 1 1

138 171 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SANTE BENNUR - 577 552, CHANNAGIRI TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

139 172 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BASAVAPATNA - 577 551, CHANNAGIRI TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

140 173 I.D.S.G.GOVT. COLLEGE, CHIKKAMAGALUR - 577 102. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1
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141 174 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KOPPA - 577 126. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

142 175 D. S. BELE GOWDA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,MUDIGERE - 577 132. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

143 176 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NARASIMARAJAPURA - 577 134. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

144 177 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AJJAMPURA-577 547, (TARIKERE TQ.) 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

145 178 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PANCHANAHALLI- 573 132 (KODUR TQ.) 22 6 16 1 0 0 1

146 179 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KADUR - 577 548. 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

147 181 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TARIKERE - 577 228 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

148 185 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAKARAYAPATNA - 577 135, KADUR TQ: 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

149 186 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,UPPINANGADI -574 241, (PUTTUR TQ.) 33 16 17 1 0 0 1

150 190 DR. K SHIVRAM KARANTH GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BELLARE - 574 212, (SULYA TQ.) 16 0 16 1 0 0 1

151 192 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, VITLA - 574 243, (BANTWALA TQ.) 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

153 195 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PUTTUR - 574 201 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

154 197 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MANGALORE CARSTREET, MANGALORE - 575 001 47 27 20 1 5 1 2

155 198 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, MANGALORE - 575 001 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

156 199 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PUNJALAKATTE - 574 233, BELTHANGADI TQ. 19 0 19 1 4 1 2

157 206 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KAAPU - 574 106, (UDUPI TQ.) 31 16 15 1 0 0 1

158 207 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, THENKANIDIYUR, UDUPI - 576 106 44 36 8 0 8 1 1

159 208 SMT. RUKMINI SHEDTHI MEMORIAL NATIONAL GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,BARKUR - 576 210 (UDUPI TQ.)27 16 11 0 11 1 1

160 209 DR.G.SHANKAR GOVT. WOMEN FIRST GRADE COLLEGE & PG CENTRE, AJJARAKADU, UDUPI - 576 101 (UDUPI DIST.)24 16 8 0 8 1 1

161 210 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HIRIYADKA - 576 113, UDUPI TALUK. 16 0 16 1 0 0 1

162 211 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUNDAPURA - 576 222 15 0 15 1 0 0 1

164 213 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUSHALANAGAR - 571 234, SOMWARPET TQ 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

166 215 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MADIKERE - 571 201 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

167 219 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GUDAGERI - 581107, (KUNDAGOL TQ.) 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

168 220 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RAJANAGAR,HUBLI - 580 032 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

169 221 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, VIDYABHAVAN CAMPUS, NEAR LIC MAIN BRANCH, DHARWAD - 580 00137 16 21 1 6 1 2

170 222 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NAVALGUND - 582 208 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

171 223 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KALGATAGI - 581 204 31 16 15 1 0 0 1

172 224 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUNDAGOL 9 0 9 0 9 1 1

173 225 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ANNIGERI - 582 201, NAVALGUND TQ. 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

174 226 SREE SIDDESHWARA GOVT. COLLEGE, NARGUND - 582 207. 29 16 13 0 13 1 1

175 227 SRI. BENKAPPA SHANKRAPPA SIMHASANAD GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GAJENDRAGADA - 582 114, (RON TQ.)25 16 9 0 9 1 1

176 228 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GULEDAGUDDA.BADAMI TQ 19 0 19 1 4 1 2

177 229 SREE JAGADGURU FAKIRESHWARA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIRAHATTI - 582 120. 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

178 230 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MUNDARGI - 582 118 27 16 11 0 11 1 1

179 231 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, (MUN SCHOOL CAMPUS), GADAG - 582 101 25 0 25 1 10 1 2

180 232 K H PATIL GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HULUKOTI - 582 205, GADAG TQ: 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

181 233 SRI. R N DESHPANDE GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MULAGUNDA - 582 117, MUNDARAGI TQ.28 16 12 0 12 1 1
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182 234 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NAREGAL - 582 119, RON TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

183 235 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HIREKERUR - 581 111. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

184 236 LALITHADEVI GURUSIDDAPPA SINGHURA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAVANNUR - 581 118.25 0 25 1 10 1 2

185 237 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AKKIALUR - 581 102, (HANAGAL TQ.) 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

186 238 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BANKAPURA, (SHIGGAON TQ.) 33 0 33 2 0 0 2

187 239 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HAVERI - 581 110 34 16 18 1 0 0 1

188 240 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RANEBENNUR - 581 115 27 16 11 0 11 1 1

189 241 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BYADAGI - 581 106 34 16 18 1 0 0 1

190 242 SMT.G.B.ANKALKOTI, GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHIGGAV - 581 205 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

191 243 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HANAGAL - 581 104 32 6 26 1 11 1 2

192 244 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SUNKALBIDARI - 581 222, RANEBENNUR TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

193 245 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHIKKABASUR - 581 120, BYADAGI TQ 28 0 28 1 13 1 2

194 247 GOVT ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE, KARWAR - 581 301. 28 0 28 1 13 1 2

195 248 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HALIYAL - 581 329. 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

196 249 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MUNDGOD - 581 349. 25 0 25 1 10 1 2

197 250 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, YALLAPURA - 581 359. 19 0 19 1 4 1 2

198 251 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUMTA - 581 343 76 16 60 4 0 0 4

199 252 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JOIDA - 581 186 19 0 19 1 4 1 2

200 253 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SATYAGRAHA SMARAK BHAVAN BUILDING, ANKOLA - 581 31428 16 12 0 12 1 1

201 254 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HONNAVARA - 581 334 76 32 44 2 14 1 3

202 256 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SIRSI - 581 401 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

203 257 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SIDDAPURA - 581 355 27 16 11 0 11 1 1

204 258 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MANKI - 581 348, HONNAVARA TQ 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

205 259 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BAADA - 581 441, KUMTA TQ 10 0 10 0 10 1 1

206 260 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NESERGI - 591 121, (BAILHONGAL TQ.) 32 16 16 1 0 0 1

207 261 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AINAPURA - 591 303, (ATHANI TQ.) 19 0 19 1 4 1 2

208 262 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, HOSUR ROAD, BYLAHONGALA - 591102 34 23 11 0 11 1 1

209 263 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SADALAGA (CHIKKODI TQ.) 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

210 264 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUKKERI - 591 309 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

211 265 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KHANAPURA - 591 302 26 6 20 1 5 1 2

212 266 SRI. K M MAMANI GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SOUDATTI - 591 126 - 32 16 16 1 0 0 1

213 267 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GOKAK - 591 307 31 24 7 0 7 1 1

214 268 SMT. I S YADAWAD GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RAMADURGA - 591 123 32 16 16 1 0 0 1

215 269 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHIKKODI - 591 201 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

217 271 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, H.B.C COLONY, ATHANI - 591 304 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

218 272 SOMAVVA C ANGADI GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, K.K.KOPPA - 591 109, BELGAUM 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

219 273 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KITTUR 591 115, BYLAHONGALA TQ: 28 6 22 1 7 1 2

220 274 SHRI.MALLAPPA YEGAPPA KHYADI GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TELSANGA 591 265, ATHANI TQ.24 16 8 0 8 1 1
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221 275 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, PASHCHAPURA 591 122, HUKKERI TQ. 30 16 14 0 14 1 1

222 276 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KATGERI - 591 304 (KOKATANUR), ATHANI TQ. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

223 277 SRI. SHRIPADBHOD SWAMIJI GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MOODALAGI - 591 312, GOKAK TQ.24 16 8 0 8 1 1

224 278 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, YARAGATTI 591 129,SAUNDATTI TQ. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

225 279 SRI. RUDRAGOWDA PATIL GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BILGI - 587 116. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

226 280 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE(WOMEN), JAMAKHANDI - 587 301. 27 6 21 1 6 1 2

227 281 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TERDAL - 587315 24 8 16 1 0 0 1

228 282 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAVALAGI - 586 126, JAMAKHANDI TQ. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

229 283 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NAVANGAR, BAGALKOT SECTOR NO.49, OLD ZP , BAGALKOT - 587 10129 16 13 0 13 1 1

230 284 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MUDHOL - 587 313 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

231 285 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BADAMI - 587 201 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

232 286 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUNGUND - 587 118 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

233 287 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ILKAL - 587 125, HUNGUND TQ: 24 0 24 1 9 1 2

234 288 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, LOKAPUR - 587 122, MUDHOL TA. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

235 289 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUNNUR - 567 119, JAMAKHANDI TQ. 29 16 13 0 13 1 1

236 290 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KALADAGI- 587 204, BAGALKOT TQ. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

237 291 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RABAKAVI BANAHATTI - 587 311, JAMAKHANDI TQ. 26 6 20 1 5 1 2

238 292 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, NAVABAG, KHAZA COLONY, BIJAPUR - 586 101 41 16 25 1 10 1 2

239 293 SRI. CHANNAMALLAPPA CHANNAVEERAPPA HEBBAL GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GOLASANGI - 586 216, BASAVANABAGEWADI TQ.24 0 24 1 9 1 2

240 294 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BASAVANABAGEWADI - 586 203 24 0 24 1 9 1 2

241 295 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MUDDEBIHAL - 586 212 28 6 22 1 7 1 2

242 296 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, INDI - 586 209 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

243 297 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SINDAGI - 586 128 31 18 13 0 13 1 1

244 298 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE,MAMADAPURA - 591 233, BIJAPURA 21 12 9 0 9 1 1

245 299 GOVT. COLLEGE, SEDAM ROAD, GULBARGA - 585 105. 96 80 16 1 0 0 1

246 300 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JEWARGI - 585 310. 40 16 24 1 9 1 2

247 301 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHITTAPURA - 585 102. 74 32 42 2 12 1 3

248 302 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SEDAM - 585 222. 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

249 303 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AFZALPUR - 585 301. 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

250 304 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KAMALAPUR - 585 313. 74 16 58 3 13 1 4

251 305 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ALAND - 585 302 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

252 306 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHINCHOLI - 585 307 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

253 307 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KALAGI - 585 312, CHITTAPURA TQ: 20 16 4 0 4 1 1

254 308 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KARJAGI - 585 245, AFZALPURA TQ: 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

256 310 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, JEWARGI COLONY- 585 102, GULBARGA 28 16 12 0 12 1 1

257 311 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, FARHATHABAD - 585 308, JEWARGI TQ. 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

258 312 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MADANA HIPPARAGA - 585 282, ALAND TQ. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

259 313 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SULEPET - 585 324, CHINCHOLI TQ. 25 0 25 1 10 1 2
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260 315 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, YADGIRI - 585 202. 76 16 60 4 0 0 4

261 316 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GURUMITKAL - 585 214, YADGIR TQ. 78 16 62 4 0 0 4

262 317 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SHAHAPUR - 585 223. 47 16 31 2 0 0 2

263 318 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SURAPURA - 585 224. 73 0 73 4 13 1 5

264 319 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KEMBHAVI - 585 216, SHORAPUR TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

265 320 GOVT. COLLEGE, SINDHANOOR - 584 128. 104 32 72 4 12 1 5

266 321 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MANVI - 584 123. 29 0 29 1 14 1 2

267 322 SRI. SHANKARAPPA MURIGAPPA KHENDA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, DEVDURGA - 584 111.25 16 9 0 9 1 1

268 323 DEVANAMPRIYA ASHOKA GOVT. FRIST GRADE COLLEGE, MASKI - 584 124 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

269 324 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RAICHUR - 584 101 39 22 17 1 0 0 1

270 325 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, LINGASAGUR - 584 122 31 16 15 1 0 0 1

271 326 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JALAHALLI - 584 116 DEVDURGA TQ. 21 16 5 0 5 1 1

272 327 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MUDGAL - 584 125, LINGASAGUR TQ. 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

273 328 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, YELBURGA - 583 236. 33 0 33 2 0 0 2

274 329 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUSTAGI - 584 121. 57 0 57 3 12 1 4

275 330 SRI. KOLLI NAGESHWAR RAO GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, GANGAVATHI - 583 227. 112 16 96 6 6 1 7

276 331 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KOPPAL - 583 231 52 0 52 3 7 1 4

277 332 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOSABANDI ARALAPURA, KOPPAL TQ: 18 0 18 1 0 0 1

278 333 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HITNALA - 583 234, KOPPAL TQ. 11 0 11 0 11 1 1

279 334 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, ALAVANDI - 585 226, KOPPAL TQ. 29 16 13 0 13 1 1

281 336 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HIREVANKALKUNTA - 583237, YELBURGA TQ. 21 0 21 1 6 1 2

282 337 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, IRKALGADA - 583 237, KOPPAL TQ. 18 0 18 1 0 0 1

283 338 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KANAKAGIRI - 584 119, GANGAVATHI TQ. 29 16 13 0 13 1 1

284 339 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KUDLIGI - 583 135. 47 16 31 2 0 0 2

285 340 SMT. SARALADEVI SATHESHCHANDRA AGARWAL GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, S. N PET, BELLARY - 583101.41 16 25 1 10 1 2

286 341 GANGAVATHI VENKATARAMANASHETTY PADMAVATHAMMA GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HAGARIBOMMANAHALLI - 583 212.66 16 50 3 5 1 4

287 342 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KAMPLI - 583 132, (HOSPET TQ.) 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

288 343 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SIRAGUPPA - 583 121. 41 16 25 1 10 1 2

289 344 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KURUGOD - 583 116 33 16 17 1 0 0 1

290 345 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TAKKALAKOTE - 583 122, KURUGOD TQ: 16 0 16 1 0 0 1

291 346 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SANDUR - 583 119 29 6 23 1 8 1 2

292 347 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HOSPET - 583 201 56 16 40 2 10 1 3

293 348 SMT. RUDRAMBA M P PRAKASH GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUVINAHADAGALI - 583 219 40 0 40 2 10 1 3

294 349 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MARIYAMMANAHALLI - 583 222, HOSPET TQ. 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

295 350 GOVERNMENT COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT COLLEGE, ANANTPUR ROAD, BELLARY CITY - 583 10136 0 36 2 6 1 3

296 351 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MOKA - 583 117, BELLARY 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

297 352 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BIDAR - 585 401. 21 16 5 0 5 1 1

298 353 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, AURAD - 585 326 25 16 9 0 9 1 1
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299 355 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BHALKI - 585 328 21 0 21 1 6 1 2

300 356 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUMNABAAD - 585 330 25 6 19 1 4 1 2

301 357 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KODAMBAL ROAD, CHITAGUPPA - 585 412, HUMNABAAD TQ:21 16 5 0 5 1 1

302 358 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MANNAHALLI - 585 403, BIDAR TQ 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

303 362 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SAGAR 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

304 364 GOVT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE CS PURA,GUBBI TALUK 21 16 5 0 5 1 1

305 365 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MANGALORE, YALBURGA TQ. 21 0 21 1 6 1 2

306 368 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, SARAGUR, HD KOTE, TQ. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

307 370 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BETTADAPURA, PERIYAPATTANA, TQ. 23 16 7 0 7 1 1

308 373 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MUNIYALU, KARKALA TQ. 16 0 16 1 0 0 1

309 374 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MUDIPU, BANTWALA TQ. 25 0 25 1 10 1 2

310 377 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, CHITHRALLI, HOLALKERE TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

311 378 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, HUNASAGI, SURUPURA TQ. 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

312 379 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, TAVARAGERI, KUSHTAGI TQ. 26 6 20 1 5 1 2

313 381 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, BEEDI, KHANAPURA TQ. 26 16 10 0 10 1 1

314 382 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, KERUR, BADAMI TQ. 26 6 20 1 5 1 2

315 383 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, MANAGULI, BASAVANA BAGEWADI TQ. 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

316 384 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, JULAKI, INDI TQ. 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

317 385 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, DEVARA HIPPARAGI, SINDHAGI, TQ. 26 0 26 1 11 1 2

318 386 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE, RAMPURA, BAGALKOTE TQ. 24 0 24 1 9 1 2

319 388 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, CHITRADURGA 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

320 389 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SHIMOGA 25 16 9 0 9 1 1

321 390 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, BELLARY 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

322 391 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, BIDAR 21 16 5 0 5 1 1

323 392 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KOPPAL 26 6 20 1 5 1 2

324 393 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, RAICHUR 15 0 15 1 0 0 1

325 394 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, YADGIR 27 16 11 0 11 1 1

326 397 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, BAGALKOTE 23 0 23 1 8 1 2

327 398 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, BELGAUM 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

328 399 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, BIJAPUR 24 16 8 0 8 1 1

329 400 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, DHARWAD 21 16 5 0 5 1 1

330 402 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, HAVERI 29 6 23 1 8 1 2

331 404 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, CHICKMAGALUR 22 16 6 0 6 1 1

332 405 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, PAVAGADA, TUMKUR TQ 21 6 15 1 0 0 1

333 407 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, DODDAPALLAPUR, BANGALORE RURAL 6 0 6 0 6 1 1

334 408 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SINDHANUR, RAICHUR 24 0 24 1 9 1 2

335 409 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, PUTTUR, DAKSHINA KANNADA 28 6 22 1 7 1 2

336 908 GOVT. FIRST GRADE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,GANDADA KOTI, HASSAN. 16 0 16 1 0 0 1
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337 911 RESIDENTIAL GOVT FIRST GRADE COLLEGE HARADANAHALLI.HOLE NARSIPUR TQ,HASSAN DISTRICT20 0 20 1 5 1 2

165 270 435Sub Total (Sociology)
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